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Climate Ambition
The number of Canadians likely
to say now is the best time for
Canada to be ambitious in
addressing climate change
remains consistent (49%)
following a slight increase from

June to November 2020.

Key Findings

Climate Urgency Information Sources
Canadians increasingly say we Canadians place the highest
need to act now, climate change level of trust in peer-reviewed
can't wait (39%) as their reason  science and researchers (7.7)

for why now is the best time for  and the lowest level of trust in

Canada to be ambitious in social media (2.2) when it
addressing climate change comes to information on the
(increasing from 31% in topic of climate change.

November and 21% in June).

Gender Differences on Trust
Women place higher trust in
environmental organizations
(6.4) than men (5.2). The same is
true for social media (women:
2.5; men: 1.9), but both score
low on trust for information on

climate change.
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Key Findings — By party support

Climate Ambition
Canadians who usually vote NDP
are most likely to say now is the
best time for Canada to be
ambitious in addressing climate
change (7.8), followed by those who
usually vote Liberal (7.1). Those
who usually vote Conservative are

least likely to say this (2.7).

Information Sources
Both Canadians who usually
vote Liberal and NDP, as well as
those who usually vote
Conservative place the highest
trust in peer-reviewed science
and researchers (8.4; 8.8; and
6.2 respectively) for information

on climate change.

Information Sources
Canadians who usually vote
Conservative place the lowest
trust in social media (1.6)
followed by politicians (2.3)
and environmental
organizations (3.2) for
information on climate

change.

Information Sources
Canadians who usually vote
Liberal place the lowest trust in
social media (2.4) followed by
industry (mean of 4.0) and
politicians (4.3) for information

on climate change.
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Key Findings — By political ideology

Climate Ambition
Left leaning Canadians (8.1) are
more than two times more
likely to say now is a good time
for Canada to be ambitious in
addressing climate change
compared to right leaning

Canadians (3.5).

Information Sources
Left leaning Canadians place
higher trust in traditional
news media (6.3) compared
to right leaning Canadians
(3.9) for information on

climate change.

Information Sources
Left leaning Canadians place
more trust in Government
agencies (mean of 6.4) and
politicians (4.3) for
information on climate
change compared to right
leaning Canadians (3.8 and

2.6 respectively).

Information Sources
Politically right leaning
Canadians are more likely to
trust industry (4.3) for
information on climate change
than the national average
(mean of 3.8) or those who
are politically left-leaning

(3.1).
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As you know many Canadians are concerned about both [ROTATE] climate

GOOd time for Ca nada to be ambitious in change and the economy. On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means this is
addressing climate change absolutely the worst time and 10 is absolutely the best time, how good a

time is it for Canada to be ambitious in addressing climate change even if
there are costs to the economy?

Mean
Feb-21 . . .
5.8 The number of Canadians likely to say now is
the best time for Canada to be ambitious in
addressing climate change remains
Nov-20 , : L
o 6.0 consistent after a slight increase from June to
November 2020.
Jun-20 55 5 .

: Women are more likely to say now is a good
time (mean of 6.1) compared to men (mean
of 5.5), and residents of British Columbia are

more likely to say this (mean of 6.3) than
M Best time (7-10) Middle range scores (4-6) B Worst time (0-3) Unsure residents of the Prairies (mean of 44)
*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, February 28t to March 4th, 2021, EN E RGY ® NANOS
n=1016, accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




Good time for Canada to be ambitious in

addressing climate change

M Best time (7-10)
B Worst time (0-3)

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Middle range scores (4-6)

Unsure

Mean

As you know many Canadians are concerned about both [ROTATE] climate
change and the economy. On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means this is
absolutely the worst time and 10 is absolutely the best time, how good a
time is it for Canada to be ambitious in addressing climate change even if
there are costs to the economy?

Atlantic
(n=100)

6.1

Men
(n=576)

5.5

Left-leaning
(n=240)

8.1

Quebec
(n=206)

6.7

Women
(n=440)

6.1

Right leaning
(n=251)

3.5

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, February 28t to March 4th, 2021,
n=1016, accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

Ontario Prairies BC
(n=341) (n=212) (n=157)
5.6 4.4 6.3
18-34 35-54 55 plus
(n=215) (n=416) (n=385)
5.7 5.6 6.0
Votes Liberal Votes Conservative Votes NDP
(n=334) (n=278) (n=121)
7.1 2.7 7.8
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As you know many Canadians are concerned about both [ROTATE] climate

D|Str|bUt|0n Of responses on time to act change and the economy. On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means this is
. absolutely the worst time and 10 is absolutely the best time, how good a
over time time is it for Canada to be ambitious in addressing climate change even if
there are costs to the economy?
24%
25% Best time (7-10) ’
Centre (4-6)
Worst time (0-3)
20% - 199
15% 77 17%
15%
15% - 1%
12‘}2%
/
11% 11% 11% 11% 10z ¥
10% - 9% 9%
8%
7% 7% 6% 7%
6% o 5% 6% 5%
(0] |
5% o ana% 4% 4% 49 3% 3%
ZA 2% I I Z%I /
0% | ‘
0 7 8 9 10 Unsure

Feb-21 u Nov-20 Jun-20

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, February 28t to March 4th, 2021,

n=1016, accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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Reason for considering timeliness of Why do you have that opinion? [OPEN]
Canada to be ambitious in addressing
climate change

Total Best time (7-10) Average (4-6) Worst time (0-3)
2021-02 2020-11 2020-06 | 2021-02  2020-11 2020-06 2021-02 2020-11  2020-06 2021-02 2020-11  2020-06
(n=871) (n=923) (n=920) | (n=433) (n=415) (n=427) (n=171) (n=240) (n=202) (n=255) (n=252)  (n=275)
We need to act now, climate change can't wait 39.0% 30.9% 20.9% 67.5% 59.6% 39.3% 21.7% 14.6% 11.9% 2.2% 0.3% -
We should wait until the economy hasrecovered | g 700 7400 208% | 44%  11%  0.5% | 298%  3.1%  287% | 38.6%  22.6% 47.3%

from the effects of the pandemic

Diversifying into alternative energy sources and

) more environmentally friendly solutions could 11.2% 1.3% 7.1% 17.8% 1.4% 13.6% 5.4% 1.6% 3.5% 3.5% 0.7% -
W help the economy and create new jobs
(7)]
2 ;Zg[teh%:;tl:zr priorities/Focus should be on 9.0% 18.9%  12.6% | 1.0%  4.3% 2.8% | 12.6%  31.2%  213% | 208%  31.5% 21.8%
@)
. Both the economy and the environmentneedto | oo, 9.1%  3.7% | 3.8%  67%  21% | 146%  159%  104% | 0.3% 6.4%  1.5%
vy be taken into consideration
(T . .
Add limate ch Id cost t h
o monrsjjlggiscelgieic ange would cost too muc 3.8% i i 0.2% i i 7.0% i i 8.3% i i
a . . .
- Lﬂfngﬂi believe climate change s real or caused by | 5 5, 3.3% 4.7% - 02%  0.2% 0.3% 05%  3.1% 112%  11.3%  13.2%
-
Canada's impact on climate change is minimal 3.1% 2.1% 2.1% 0.2% - 0.6% 2.2% 1.8% 0.4% 8.7% 6.0% 5.7%
The pandemic offers a good opportunity for
change and highlights the extent of our potential 1.3% 12.1% 20.5% 2.6% 20.2% 37.7% - 11.4% 10.4% - - 1.5%
impact
Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, February 28t to March 4th, 2021, EN E RGY @ NANOS

n=871, accurate 3.4 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




Sources Canadians trust on climate change

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is
completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following
sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Mean
Peer-reviewed science / . .
researchers 7.7 Canadians place the highest
level of trust in peer-reviewed
Environmental organizations - 5.8 science and researchers and
place very little trust in social
Traditional news media di h it t
(newspapers, radio, TV, etc.) 5.3 media when It comes to
information on the topic of
Government agencies - 5.2 climate change. Politically right
leaning Canadians are more
Politicians _ 3.5 likely to trust industry (mean
of 4.3) than the national
Industry _ 3.8 average (mean of 3.8) or those
media o who are politically left-leaning
Social media (e.g. Facebook,
Twitter, Instagram, etc.) 70% 2.2 (mean of 31)
M Trust (7-10) Neutral (4-6) B Do not Trust (0-3) Unsure
*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, February 28t to March 4th, 2021, EN E RGY @ NANOS

n=1016, accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




Trust in peer-reviewed science and
researchers on climate change

M Trust (7-10)

Neutral (4-6) ™ Do not Trust (0-3)

Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, February 28t to March 4th, 2021,

n=1016, accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

Mean

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is

completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following
sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Peer-reviewed science/researchers

Atlantic Quebec Ontario
(n=100) (n=206) (n=341)
7.6 8.3 7.8
Men Women 18-34
(n=576) (n=440) (n=215)
7.5 7.9 8.0
Left-leaning Right leaning Votes Liberal
(n=240) (n=251) (n=334)
8.9 6.5 8.4

Prairies
(n=212)

6.9

35-54
(n=416)

7.6

Votes

Conservative

(n=278)

6.2

BC
(n=157)

7.8

55 plus
(n=385)

7.7

Votes NDP
(n=121)

8.8
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On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is
completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following
sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Trust in traditional news media on
climate change

Traditional news media

M Trust (7-10)

Neutral (4-6)

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

W Do not Trust (0-3)

Unsure

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=100) (n=206) (n=341) (n=212) (n=157)
5.3 6.2 5.2 4.6 5.2
Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
c (n=576) (n=440) (n=215) (n=416) (n=385)
¢
5.2 5.5 5.0 5.3 5.6
Left-leaning Right leaning Votes Liberal Con\s{(ca):\?:tive Votes NDP
(n=240) (n=251) (n=334) (n=278) (n=121)
6.3 3.9 6.3 3.8 6.1

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, February 28t to March 4th, 2021,
n=1016, accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is
completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following
sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Trust in government agencies on
climate change

Government agencies

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=100) (n=206) (n=341) (n=212) (n=157)
5.4 6.0 4.9 4.4 5.3
Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
c (n=576) (n=440) (n=215) (n=416) (n=385)
¢
5.1 5.2 5.3 5.1 5.1
Left-leaning Right leaning Votes Liberal Con\s{(ca):\?:tive Votes NDP
(n=240) (n=251) (n=334) (n=278) (n=121)
6.4 3.8 6.2 3.4 6.3

B Trust (7-10) Neutral (4-6) ™ Do not Trust (0-3) Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, February 28t to March 4th, 2021,
n=1016, accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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Trust in politicians on climate
change

B Trust (7-10) Neutral (4-6) ™ Do not Trust (0-3) Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Mean

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is
completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following
sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, February 28t to March 4th, 2021,

n=1016, accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

Politicians

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC

(n=100) (n=206) (n=341) (n=212) (n=157)
4.2 4.3 3.2 2.6 3.6
Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus

(n=576) (n=440) (n=215) (n=416) (n=385)
3.3 3.6 3.3 3.4 3.7

Left-leaning Right leaning Votes Liberal Con\s{;’:\?:tive Votes NDP

(n=240) (n=251) (n=334) (n=278) (n=121)

4.3 2.6 4.3 2.3 3.9

ENERGY (7)) NANOS
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Trust in industry on climate change

B Trust (7-10) Neutral (4-6) ™ Do not Trust (0-3) Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Mean

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is
completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following
sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, February 28t to March 4th, 2021,

n=1016, accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

Industry

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC

(n=100) (n=206) (n=341) (n=212) (n=157)
3.6 4.2 3.7 3.9 3.7
Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus

(n=576) (n=440) (n=215) (n=416) (n=385)
3.8 3.8 3.9 3.7 3.9

Left-leaning Right leaning Votes Liberal Con\s{;’:\?:tive Votes NDP

(n=240) (n=251) (n=334) (n=278) (n=121)

3.1 4.3 4.0 4.3 3.0

ENERGY (7)) NANOS
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On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is
completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following
sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Trust in environmental
organizations on climate change

Environmental organisations

M Trust (7-10)

Neutral (4-6)

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

W Do not Trust (0-3)

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=100) (n=206) (n=341) (n=212) (n=157)
6.0 7.0 5.9 4.4 5.6
Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
c (n=576) (n=440) (n=215) (n=416) (n=385)
¢
5.2 6.4 5.9 5.7 5.9
Left-leaning Right leaning Votes Liberal Con\s/(ca):\?:tive Votes NDP
(n=240) (n=251) (n=334) (n=278) (n=121)
7.5 3.9 6.9 3.2 7.6

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, February 28t to March 4th, 2021,

n=1016, accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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Trust in social media on climate

change

M Trust (7-10) Neutral (4-6)

W Do not Trust (0-3)

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Unsure

Mean

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is
completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following
sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Social media

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=100) (n=206) (n=341) (n=212) (n=157)
2.4 2.8 2.1 1.7 2.1

Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
(n=576) (n=440) (n=215) (n=416) (n=385)
1.9 2.5 2.4 2.1 2.1
Left-leaning Right leaning Votes Liberal Con\:;):S:tive Votes NDP
(n=240) (n=251) (n=334) (n=278) (n=121)
2.4 1.7 2.4 1.6 2.6

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, February 28t to March 4th, 2021,

n=1016, accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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Political views scale

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Left (0-3)
Centre (4-6)
Right (7-10)

19%
14%
12%
10% 11%
7% 8% 8%
4% 4%
2% 2%
Q '»"L"b x 9 6 A % 9 O e
&

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, February 28t to March 4th, 2021,

n=1016, accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political
views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and

10 means right?

Mean

Atlantic
(n=100)

4.8

Men
(n=576)

5.3

Quebec
(n=206)

4.9

Women
(n=440)

4.6

Ontario Prairies BC
(n=341) (n=212) (n=157)
5.0 5.4 4.4
18-34 35-54 55 plus
(n=215) (n=416) (n=385)
4.7 5.1 5.0

ENERGY (7)) NANOS
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for
Federal party usually supported [RANDOMIZE]

M Liberal Party of Canada B Conservative Party of Canada
New Democratic Party of Canada Bloc Quebecois
B Green Party of Canada B People's Party of Canada

| don’t have a party | regularly vote for

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, February 28t to March 4th, 2021, EN E RGY @ NANOS
n=1016, accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell-
lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of
1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between
February 28t and March 4th, 2021 as part of an
omnibus survey. Participants were randomly
recruited by telephone using live agents and
administered a survey online. The results were
statistically checked and weighted by age and gender
using the latest Census information and the sample is
geographically stratified to be representative of
Canada.

Individuals were randomly called using random digit
dialling with a maximum of five call backs.

The margin of error for a random survey of 1,016
Canadians is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of
20.

The research was commissioned by Positive Energy
at the University of Ottawa and was conducted by
Nanos Research.

Note: Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.




Element

Description

Element

Description

Research sponsor

Population and Final Sample Size

Source of Sample

Type of Sample

Margin of Error

Mode of Survey

Sampling Method Base

Demographics (Captured)

Fieldwork/Validation

Number of Calls

Time of Calls

Field Dates

Language of Survey

Standards

Positive Energy at the University of Ottawa

1,016 Randomly selected individuals.

Nanos Panel

Probability

+3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

RDD dual frame (land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone and online
omnibus survey

The sample included both land- and cell-lines RDD (Random Digit
Dialed) across Canada.

Atlantic Canada, Quebec, Ontario, Prairies, British Columbia; Men and
Women; 18 years and older.
Six digit postal code was used to validate geography.

Individuals were recruited using live interviews with live supervision to
validate work, the research questions were administered online

Maximum of five call backs to those recruited.

Individuals recruited were called between 12-5:30 pm and 6:30-
9:30pm local time for the respondent.

February 28t to March 4th, 2021.

The survey was conducted in both English and French.

Nanos Research is a member of the Canadian Research Insights
Council (CRIC) and confirms that this research fully complies with all
CRIC Standards including the CRIC Public Opinion Research Standards
and Disclosure Requirements.
https://canadianresearchinsightscouncil.ca/standards/

Weighting of Data

Screening

Excluded Demographics

Stratification

Estimated Response
Rate

Question Order

Question Content

Question Wording

Research/Data
Collection Supplier

Contact

The results were weighted by age and gender using the latest Census information
(2016) and the sample is geographically stratified to ensure a distribution across all
regions of Canada. See tables for full weighting disclosure

Screening ensured potential respondents did not work in the market research
industry, in the advertising industry, in the media or a political party prior to
administering the survey to ensure the integrity of the data.

Individuals younger than 18 years old; individuals without land or cell lines, and
individuals without internet access could not participate.

By age and gender using the latest Census information (2016) and the sample is
geographically stratified to be representative of Canada. Smaller areas such as
Atlantic Canada were marginally oversampled to allow for a minimum regional
sample.

Fourteen percent, consistent with industry norms.

Question order in the preceding report reflects the order in which they appeared
in the original questionnaire.

Topics on the omnibus ahead of the survey content included: views on political
issues, views on economic issues, views on real estate, COVID-19 vaccinations,
China, trust in federal political parties, and gender/sexuality counselling.

The questions in the preceding report are written exactly as they were asked to
individuals.

Nanos Research

Contact Nanos Research for more information or with any concerns or questions.
http://www.nanos.co

Telephone:(613) 234-4666 ext. 237

Email: info@nanosresearch.com.



https://canadianresearchinsightscouncil.ca/standards/
http://www.nanos.co/

nanos dimap analytika

(@nanos  dimap

NANOS RUTHERFORD McKAY & Co.

As one of North America’s premier market and public opinion research firms, we put
strategic intelligence into the hands of decision makers. The majority of our work is for
private sector and public facing organizations and ranges from market studies, managing
reputation through to leveraging data intelligence. Nanos Research offers a vertically
integrated full service quantitative and qualitative research practice to attain the highest
standards and the greatest control over the research process. www.nanos.co

This international joint venture between dimap and Nanos brings together top research
and data experts from North American and Europe to deliver exceptional data intelligence
to clients. The team offers data intelligence services ranging from demographic and
sentiment microtargeting; consumer sentiment identification and decision conversion;
and, data analytics and profiling for consumer persuasion. www.nanosdimap.com

NRM is an affiliate of Nanos Research and Rutherford McKay Associates. Our service
offerings are based on decades of professional experience and extensive research and
include public acceptance and engagement, communications audits, and narrative
development. www.nrmpublicaffairs.com



http://www.nanos.co/
http://dimap.de/en/HOMEen
http://nanos.co/
http://www.nanosdimap.com/
http://nrmpublicaffairs.com/index.html

TABULATIONS




(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET

Region Gender Age
Canada 2021-03 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 plus
Question - As you know many Total Unwgt N 1016 100 206 341 212 157 576 440 215 416 385
Canadians are concerned
Wgt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 490 510 273 341 386
about both [ROTATE] climate g
change and the economy. On a Mean 5.8 6.1 6.7 5.6 4.4 6.3 5.5 6.1 5.7 5.6 6.0
scale of 0to 10 where 0 means Median 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 4.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0
this is absolutely the worst
time and 10 is absolutely the Absolutely the worst time (0) % 14.8 10.1 5.2 17.1 26.1 12.2 18.2 11.6 16.9 16.1 12.3
best time, how good a time is
it for Canada to be ambitious 1 % 31 1.0 2.4 36 41 2.7 33 2.9 25 3.7 3.0
in addressing climate change
even if there are costs to the 2 % 3.8 23 3.2 3.4 6.3 3.2 4.4 3.1 3.9 4.2 33
economy? 3 % 5.7 6.3 2.3 6.1 9.9 4.8 6.6 4.9 5.5 5.8 5.8
4 % 3.9 7.8 2.5 3.5 4.1 5.4 4.7 3.2 4.5 5.0 2.5
5 % 11.0 10.8 13.7 10.8 9.3 9.7 9.2 12.8 9.5 9.9 13.1
6 % 6.7 6.6 11.0 4.6 6.2 6.1 6.1 7.3 6.6 6.8 6.7
7 % 11.3 15.2 15.2 13.3 4.9 5.9 9.9 12.8 12.7 11.0 10.6
8 % 10.4 12.9 9.0 11.5 7.1 13.0 10.4 10.4 10.8 8.9 11.5
9 % 8.3 6.9 12.3 6.6 4.4 12.5 7.0 9.6 7.1 8.9 8.7
Absolutely the best time (10) % 18.7 17.2 19.3 18.7 15.5 229 19.1 18.4 18.7 18.3 19.0
Unsure % 2.1 3.1 3.8 1.0 2.1 1.5 11 3.1 1.3 13 3.3

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Region Gender Age
Canada 2021- British
03 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 plus

Question - Why do you Total Unwgt N 871 74 173 297 187 140 495 376 163 363 345
have that opinion? Wgt N 850 51 193 331 161 116 418 432 209 300 342

We need to act now, % 39.0 47.3 439 41.0 25.6 39.9 35.5 42.4 38.4 36.0 41.9

climate change can't wait

We should wait until the % 19.7 20.3 19.6 19.2 22.6 16.7 18.5 20.8 16.9 22.4 19.0

economy has recovered

from the effects of the

pandemic

The pandemic offersagood % 1.3 2.6 1.2 1.1 0.9 2.0 1.8 0.8 0.0 2.4 11

opportunity for change and

highlights the extent of our

potential impact

There are other % 9.0 4.4 9.5 10.0 10.6 5.3 8.4 9.6 8.2 10.4 8.3

priorities/Focus should be

on health/vaccine

Diversifying into alternative % 11.2 8.5 8.5 10.3 13.6 15.9 10.9 11.4 16.6 11.5 7.5

energy sources and more

environmentally friendly

solutions could help the

economy

| do not believe climate % 3.5 6.7 0.5 3.2 6.4 3.6 5.6 1.4 5.0 3.3 2.7

change is real or caused by

humans

Canada's impact on climate % 3.1 3.7 0.0 4.7 3.4 3.2 5.0 13 2.1 2.9 3.9

change is minimal

Both the economy and the % 4.9 3.8 8.4 4.1 2.5 4.9 5.4 43 4.7 2.8 6.8

environment need to be

taken into consideration

Uncertain times/we should % 0.6 0.0 0.5 0.4 0.6 1.4 0.5 0.6 0.6 1.2 0.0

wait to see how the

pandemic goes

Addressing climate change % 3.8 1.4 4.6 2.3 7.3 3.0 4.1 3.5 2.2 3.8 4.8

would cost too much

money/ raise taxes

Canada's resource industry % 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.6 2.2 2.1 1.3 0.6 1.2 0.8 0.9

is more important

Other % 2.8 0.0 2.7 3.2 3.9 1.9 2.6 3.1 3.6 2.6 2.6

Unsure % 0.3 1.3 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.5

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this

survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Region Gender Age
Canada 2021-03 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 plus

Question - Peer-reviewed Total Unwgt N 1016 100 206 341 212 157 576 440 215 416 385
science / researchers Wet N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 490 510 273 341 386
Mean 7.7 7.6 8.3 7.8 6.9 7.8 7.5 7.9 8.0 7.6 7.7

Median 9.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 9.0

Do not trust at all (0) % 2.3 0.7 1.6 2.6 3.8 1.0 2.4 2.1 1.6 14 3.5

1 % 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.8 24 0.5 11 0.6 0.0 1.4 0.9

2 % 2.1 2.5 0.8 2.3 3.3 1.8 3.0 1.2 1.7 2.7 1.8

3 % 2.7 3.0 0.9 2.8 5.1 23 3.8 1.7 2.8 2.9 2.5

4 % 19 3.5 1.2 1.6 34 13 2.8 1.1 2.6 11 2.2

5 % 7.5 10.1 4.1 6.9 10.2 10.1 7.6 7.3 5.3 9.8 6.9

6 % 4.7 7.1 4.7 4.3 6.8 1.6 4.7 4.7 3.9 4.1 5.7

7 % 11.6 13.7 9.7 10.0 12.1 17.6 11.1 12.0 12.0 13.2 9.9

8 % 15.8 16.1 17.3 15.1 15.0 16.0 14.8 16.7 16.1 16.8 14.6

9 % 25.5 20.4 30.5 27.5 19.5 21.6 24.8 26.2 24.4 26.3 25.6

Completely trust (10) % 24.4 22.8 27.9 25.2 17.8 25.5 235 25.2 28.3 20.2 25.3

Unsure % 0.8 0.0 1.2 0.9 0.7 0.6 0.4 1.2 1.2 0.1 1.1

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Region Gender Age
Canada 2021-03 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 plus

Question - Traditional news Total Unwgt N 1016 100 206 341 212 157 576 440 215 416 385
media (newspapers, radio, TV,

etc) Wgt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 490 510 273 341 386

Mean 5.3 5.3 6.2 5.2 4.6 5.2 5.2 5.5 5.0 5.3 5.6

Median 6.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0

Do not trust at all (0) % 10.0 6.9 4.6 124 15.9 6.2 11.8 8.3 13.9 10.3 7.0

1 % 4.8 5.0 3.0 5.6 4.6 5.7 6.7 2.9 3.6 5.6 4.9

2 % 3.9 1.8 2.4 4.3 5.2 4.9 3.9 3.9 3.3 4.4 4.0

3 % 6.1 7.0 6.0 4.5 9.6 5.5 7.0 5.2 7.5 4.6 6.4

4 % 5.7 4.9 3.7 4.3 7.5 11.0 5.5 5.9 8.4 4.8 4.6

5 % 13.9 23.8 11.4 13.3 15.4 12.9 10.7 17.0 9.9 16.8 14.2

6 % 11.0 15.3 12.0 11.0 7.9 11.4 10.4 11.6 12.0 10.4 10.9

7 % 20.1 16.5 20.9 20.8 14.7 26.0 17.2 229 20.3 18.8 21.2

8 % 145 111 20.3 14.1 11.4 11.0 16.7 123 115 183 13.2

9 % 6.7 4.0 9.7 7.0 5.2 4.1 7.2 6.2 6.1 4.3 9.3

Completely trust (10) % 1.8 1.5 4.0 1.5 0.8 0.0 2.3 1.3 1.7 1.5 2.0

Unsure % 1.6 21 21 1.2 1.7 1.2 0.6 2.5 1.8 0.5 23

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET

Region Gender Age
Canada 2021-03 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 plus

Question - Government Total Unwgt N 1016 100 206 341 212 157 576 440 215 416 385
agencies Wgt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 490 510 273 341 386
Mean 5.2 5.4 6.0 4.9 4.4 5.3 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.1 5.1

Median 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0

Do not trust at all (0) % 115 8.1 5.5 13.7 17.3 9.8 13.3 9.9 13.1 12.6 9.5

1 % 3.7 1.2 0.4 5.5 5.6 3.2 4.2 33 2.2 3.7 4.9

2 % 5.0 10.2 34 53 53 4.0 4.8 5.2 3.9 3.7 7.0

3 % 7.0 7.9 6.1 5.7 9.4 8.4 6.9 7.0 7.1 83 5.7

4 % 7.0 5.0 5.3 8.3 7.4 6.5 6.9 7.1 6.0 6.1 8.5

5 % 14.6 10.2 14.8 13.6 17.7 14.7 12.4 16.6 13.7 14.9 14.8

6 % 121 111 143 11.8 6.7 16.8 10.7 133 11.9 10.7 13.4

7 % 14.4 15.4 18.1 12.0 14.5 13.9 14.2 14.5 13.9 16.5 12.7

8 % 14.7 215 18.5 135 10.2 14.5 15.6 13.9 17.4 13.7 13.7

9 % 6.6 4.5 7.9 8.4 4.3 31 7.6 5.6 7.4 5.9 6.6

Completely trust (10) % 2.5 2.8 3.3 2.0 0.8 4.7 3.0 2.0 3.2 2.8 1.8

Unsure % 1.0 2.0 2.4 0.2 0.9 0.5 0.4 1.6 0.2 11 1.5

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Region Gender Age
Canada 2021-03 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 plus

Question - Politicians Total Unwgt N 1016 100 206 341 212 157 576 440 215 416 385
Wgt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 490 510 273 341 386

Mean 35 4.2 43 3.2 2.6 3.6 33 3.6 33 3.4 3.7

Median 4.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 2.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0

Do not trust at all (0) % 21.8 12.4 13.6 25.3 316 17.1 234 20.2 26.8 22.1 17.8
1 % 7.9 6.1 4.6 9.6 10.0 7.2 8.5 7.4 7.7 8.2 7.8
2 % 8.6 6.8 7.2 7.5 123 10.1 10.8 6.5 7.0 9.6 8.9
3 % 7.8 12.7 6.5 7.6 7.6 8.6 8.6 7.1 5.3 9.2 8.4
4 % 9.5 7.5 9.2 10.9 7.6 9.5 7.1 11.7 9.0 7.6 11.5
5 % 21.0 24.8 26.0 17.5 15.1 28.5 19.8 22.2 22.8 19.1 215
6 % 9.7 9.8 113 10.9 6.8 7.2 9.0 10.4 7.6 125 8.7
7 % 8.2 9.9 11.5 7.2 5.5 8.4 7.8 8.7 8.9 7.0 8.8
8 % 2.7 5.5 4.5 2.2 0.8 21 2.2 3.2 3.0 3.0 23
9 % 0.9 1.8 1.7 0.4 1.0 0.0 0.7 1.1 0.0 0.4 1.9
Completely trust (10) % 0.3 0.7 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.5
Unsure % 1.6 2.0 2.7 0.8 1.7 13 1.4 1.7 2.0 1.0 1.7

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Region Gender Age
Canada 2021-03 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 plus

Question - Industry Total Unwgt N 1016 100 206 341 212 157 576 440 215 416 385
Wgt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 490 510 273 341 386

Mean 3.8 3.6 4.2 37 3.9 3.7 3.8 3.8 39 3.7 39

Median 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0

Do not trust at all (0) % 14.3 12.9 12.9 14.8 15.1 15.0 14.1 14.5 19.3 14.6 10.6
1 % 5.5 6.0 5.1 5.2 5.6 6.6 5.8 5.2 4.2 6.1 5.9
2 % 9.5 10.4 5.0 133 7.3 9.1 10.4 8.7 5.4 10.3 11.7
3 % 12.2 13.6 16.1 10.4 115 111 12.6 11.9 5.9 14.9 14.4
4 % 10.9 17.8 6.5 11.3 10.1 145 10.2 115 11.9 9.5 113
5 % 22.8 219 24.3 213 25.8 20.7 22.9 22.7 24.8 219 22.2
6 % 10.3 9.0 12.8 11.0 6.7 9.8 9.1 115 12.4 8.4 10.6
7 % 7.2 5.0 6.4 7.9 7.8 6.8 8.0 6.4 7.7 7.9 6.1
8 % 4.1 2.2 7.1 2.7 4.2 3.7 4.9 3.3 4.9 3.0 4.5
9 % 0.7 0.0 11 0.2 15 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.0 1.0 0.9
Completely trust (10) % 0.4 0.0 0.9 0.2 0.5 0.0 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.5 0.5
Unsure % 21 1.0 1.5 1.7 3.9 21 1.0 3.1 3.5 1.8 13

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Region Gender Age
Canada 2021-03 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 plus

Question - Environmental Total Unwgt N 1016 100 206 341 212 157 576 440 215 416 385
organizations Wgt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 490 510 273 341 386
Mean 5.8 6.0 7.0 5.9 4.4 5.6 5.2 6.4 5.9 5.7 5.9

Median 7.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0

Do not trust at all (0) % 10.0 6.1 25 11.2 19.9 8.2 12.8 7.3 9.0 10.9 10.0

1 % 3.7 33 1.2 3.3 6.7 5.4 5.2 2.2 2.4 4.0 4.4

2 % 43 1.7 2.5 4.1 6.5 6.1 5.8 2.8 4.3 5.8 29

3 % 4.2 5.1 21 3.1 9.5 3.4 6.0 2.5 6.0 3.8 33

4 % 4.6 4.9 43 3.5 5.6 6.7 5.5 3.7 5.6 33 5.0

5 % 10.7 19.6 7.9 10.4 10.8 12.2 11.0 10.5 10.4 11.6 10.1

6 % 9.5 9.6 11.0 9.4 6.3 113 8.4 10.5 9.5 7.6 111

7 % 16.8 17.5 16.8 19.0 13.4 14.5 16.8 16.8 19.6 17.2 14.4

8 % 18.0 13.2 23.9 19.6 10.8 15.2 17.2 18.8 16.2 21.0 16.7

9 % 10.4 13.9 18.0 7.6 6.5 8.5 6.6 13.9 9.1 8.7 12.8

Completely trust (10) % 6.9 4.0 8.1 8.0 3.6 7.3 4.1 9.5 7.4 5.2 8.0

Unsure % 0.9 1.1 15 0.7 0.4 1.2 0.5 14 0.6 0.8 13

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Region Gender Age
Canada 2021-03 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 plus

Question - Social media (e.g. Total Unwgt N 1016 100 206 341 212 157 576 440 215 416 385
chcjb‘mk’ Twitter, Instagram, Wet N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 490 510 273 341 386
Mean 2.2 24 2.8 21 1.7 21 19 2.5 2.4 2.1 2.1

Median 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 1.0

Do not trust at all (0) % 36.2 32.6 29.0 39.8 40.3 34.6 39.4 33.1 321 36.3 39.0

1 % 10.3 7.3 9.3 10.0 14.4 8.6 13.3 7.3 9.7 10.3 10.6

2 % 11.9 12.3 9.0 11.5 13.6 15.2 12.7 11.0 7.5 14.1 12.9

3 % 11.8 10.1 123 9.6 12.8 17.0 12.2 11.5 17.1 11.0 8.8

4 % 8.5 16.0 9.5 8.5 6.3 5.5 6.0 10.8 9.1 8.4 8.0

5 % 119 131 12.2 13.4 6.6 135 8.6 15.0 14.8 11.3 10.3

6 % 4.3 2.8 7.9 4.2 19 2.5 3.7 4.9 5.6 4.7 3.2

7 % 2.5 3.7 5.6 1.8 1.0 0.5 2.1 2.9 3.2 1.4 3.0

8 % 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.8 1.0 0.6 0.4 0.8 0.0 0.8 0.8

9 % 0.2 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.3

Completely trust (10) % 0.6 0.0 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.7 0.0 0.3 13

Unsure % 1.4 2.0 24 0.3 1.5 21 11 1.6 1.0 1.2 1.8

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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(1) NANOS

Region Gender Age
Canada 2021-03 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18to 34 35 to 54 55 plus
Question - In politics people Total Unwgt N 1016 100 206 341 212 157 576 440 215 416 385
ti talk of left and

sometimes tafk ot lertand Wt N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 490 510 273 341 386

right. In terms of your political

views, where would you place Mean 4.9 4.8 4.9 5.0 5.4 4.4 5.3 4.6 4.7 5.1 5.0

yourself on a scale where 0 .

means left and 10 means Median 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0

right? Left (0) % 3.7 4.2 2.9 46 0.8 6.5 1.9 5.5 45 3.6 3.3
1 % 2.2 21 4.1 0.6 1.4 4.7 1.6 2.8 2.9 0.8 3.0
2 % 6.8 6.0 5.5 7.8 6.0 7.8 5.4 8.2 9.7 4.9 6.5
3 % 12.1 15.6 10.8 13.3 9.1 13.1 11.1 13.0 12.5 10.6 13.0
4 % 14.4 10.1 12.8 16.0 12.9 17.0 15.8 13.1 17.5 14.4 12.3
5 % 19.2 20.4 23.4 16.2 22.2 15.9 19.3 19.2 14.4 20.2 21.8
6 % 9.5 9.5 8.8 6.3 13.5 14.6 12.3 6.9 8.8 12.1 7.8
7 % 10.5 9.1 8.8 11.0 14.1 7.4 13.9 7.1 11.3 13.3 7.3
8 % 7.5 4.0 7.9 7.1 8.7 7.9 9.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 9.4
9 % 2.1 21 2.7 1.7 3.8 0.0 1.6 2.6 1.7 24 2.2
Right (10) % 4.0 4.8 2.2 6.8 2.6 0.9 4.7 3.4 4.4 3.0 4.7
Unsure % 7.9 12.1 10.1 8.6 4.9 4.2 2.9 12.7 6.3 8.2 8.8

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET

Region Gender Age
Canada 2021-03 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18 to 34 35to 54 55 plus

Question - Thinking of federal Total Unwgt N 1016 100 206 341 212 157 576 440 215 416 385
elections, which federal party Wet N 1000 67 233 384 183 133 490 510 273 341 386
do you usually vote for

Liberal Party of Canada % 34.0 39.8 334 43.0 18.5 27.6 29.9 379 279 32.2 39.9

Conservative Party of Canada % 25.4 18.5 11.8 26.9 41.6 26.2 32.6 18.5 23.9 26.0 25.9

New Democratic Party of % 12.0 4.1 8.1 11.0 14.0 23.1 10.3 13.7 20.0 11.5 6.9

Canada

Bloc Quebecois % 6.5 0.0 27.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.2 6.7 5.6 4.7 8.6

Green Party of Canada % 3.9 4.5 13 4.7 35 6.3 2.7 5.0 6.2 3.8 2.2

People’s Party of Canada % 0.8 0.0 0.3 13 1.4 0.0 1.0 0.6 1.0 1.1 0.4

I don’t have a party | regularly % 16.9 321 16.8 12.8 20.2 16.4 16.8 16.9 15.5 19.8 15.3

vote for

Other % 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.6

Refuse % 0.3 1.1 0.4 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.7 0.2

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Party

Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for

New I don’t have a
Conservative Democratic party |
Canada 2021- Liberal Party Party of Party of Bloc Green Party of People’s Party regularly vote
03 of Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada of Canada for Other Refuse
Question - As you know Total Unwgt N 1016 334 278 121 53 37 8 180 1 4
many Canadians are Wgt N 1000 340 254 120 65 39 8 170 1 3
concerned about both
[ROTATE] climate change Mean 5.8 7.1 2.7 7.8 6.8 7.8 5.7
and the economy. On a Median 6.0 7.0 2.0 8.0 7.0 9.0 6.0
scale of O.to. 10 where 0 Absolutely the worst time % 14.8 3.9 36.1 4.4 7.8 2.2 14.3
means this is absolutely the ©)
worst time and 10 is
absolutely the best time, 1 % 3.1 11 8.2 12 0.0 0.0 3.0
how good a time is it for 2 % 3.8 2.0 9.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.1
Canada to b bitious i
anaca to be ampitiousin 4 % 57 2.9 117 21 2.8 5.1 63

addressing climate change
even if there are costs to 4 % 39 3.0 7.1 1.4 1.8 7.4 3.0
the economy? 5 % 11.0 134 9.6 8.0 14.7 7.9 10.7

6 % 6.7 9.0 4.0 5.0 10.4 1.6 7.8

7 % 11.3 16.2 4.3 13.2 19.8 5.3 9.2

8 % 10.4 12.8 3.5 15.5 6.3 17.0 13.2

9 % 8.3 9.2 2.5 12.1 12.6 9.7 10.4

Absolutely the best time % 18.7 25.1 1.9 35.6 19.4 40.4 15.2

(10)

Unsure % 2.1 1.5 1.5 1.6 4.3 3.4 2.8

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Party

Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for

New I don’t have a
Conservative Democratic party |
Canada 2021- Liberal Party Party of Party of Bloc Green Party of People’s Party regularly vote
02 of Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada of Canada for Other Refuse
Question - Why do you Total Unwgt N 871 278 238 107 49 33 6 155 1 4
have that opinion? Wgt N 850 283 217 105 57 32 6 148 1 3
We need to act now, % 39.0 52.1 10.7 57.6 43.2 52.7 39.0
climate change can't wait
We should wait until the % 19.7 15.7 321 6.4 21.6 11.5 19.9
economy has recovered
from the effects of the
pandemic
The pandemic offers a % 13 1.1 0.3 3.8 0.0 6.0 0.9
good opportunity for
change and highlights the
extent of our potential
impact
There are other % 9.0 5.0 17.9 22 6.6 8.8 9.5
priorities/Focus should be
on health/vaccine
Diversifying into alternative % 11.2 12.5 3.6 211 7.1 18.2 13.4
energy sources and more
environmentally friendly
solutions could help the
economy
I do not believe climate % 3.5 0.2 9.4 0.8 0.0 0.0 2.8
change is real or caused by
humans
Canada's impact on climate % 3.1 0.5 8.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.6
change is minimal
Both the economy and the % 4.9 6.4 3.6 2.1 13.8 0.0 3.7
environment need to be
taken into consideration
Uncertain times/we should % 0.6 0.8 0.4 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.6
wait to see how the
pandemic goes
Addressing climate change % 3.8 2.4 7.2 3.7 1.4 2.8 2.9

would cost too much
money/ raise taxes

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28% and March 4th, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.nanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Party

Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for

New I don’t have a
Conservative Democratic party |
Canada 2021- Liberal Party Party of Party of Bloc Green Party of People’s Party regularly vote
02 of Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada of Canada for Refuse

Canada's resource industry % 0.9 0.0 23 0.9 0.0 0.0 13
is more important
Other % 2.8 2.4 4.4 0.7 6.3 0.0
Unsure % 0.3 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for

New I don’t have a
Conservative Democratic party |
Canada 2021- Liberal Party of Party of Party of Bloc Green Party of People’s Party regularly vote
03 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada of Canada for Other Refuse
Question - Peer-reviewed Total Unwgt N 1016 334 278 121 53 37 8 180 1 4
science / researchers wgt N 1000 340 254 120 65 39 8 170 1 3

Mean 7.7 8.4 6.2 8.8 8.6 8.0 7.6

Median 9.0 9.0 7.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0
Do not trust at all (0) % 2.3 0.5 4.1 0.0 0.0 5.4 3.2
1 % 0.8 0.0 2.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5
2 % 2.1 0.2 5.4 0.8 0.0 31 2.5
3 % 2.7 0.4 7.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.1
4 % 19 1.1 4.0 0.0 1.6 5.1 1.6
5 % 7.5 5.4 121 4.5 3.0 2.2 8.8
6 % 4.7 53 7.5 0.9 1.8 2.2 3.8
7 % 11.6 10.6 13.7 11.0 6.3 7.9 13.7
8 % 15.8 15.9 18.4 11.7 26.4 10.5 12.6
9 % 25.5 27.8 14.8 335 34.1 27.0 28.6
Completely trust (10) % 24.4 321 8.3 37.6 26.7 36.6 20.9
Unsure % 0.8 0.7 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.7

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co

Page 4


http://www.nanosresearch.com/
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2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Party

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for

New I don’t have a
Conservative Democratic party |
Canada 2021- Liberal Party of Party of Party of Bloc Green Party of People’s Party regularly vote
03 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada of Canada for Other Refuse
Question - Traditional news Total Unwgt N 1016 334 278 121 53 37 8 180 1 4
;‘Veld;cf;‘e“’”ape“' radio, Wet N 1000 340 254 120 65 39 8 170 1 3

Mean 5.3 6.3 3.8 6.1 7.0 4.3 5.1

Median 6.0 7.0 4.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 5.0
Do not trust at all (0) % 10.0 3.1 20.3 5.3 1.8 10.7 10.7
1 % 4.8 2.5 11.7 0.6 0.0 31 4.5
2 % 3.9 14 6.1 4.6 2.4 16.5 2.9
3 % 6.1 5.5 7.4 13 1.6 5.1 10.0
4 % 5.7 4.0 6.7 8.6 31 10.5 5.8
5 % 139 14.0 13.9 13.2 4.5 25.4 15.2
6 % 11.0 11.9 8.6 12.3 14.3 9.5 11.6
7 % 20.1 26.1 14.9 21.4 29.5 7.0 15.8
8 % 14.5 17.8 5.4 21.8 23.8 9.7 14.7
9 % 6.7 9.4 2.2 7.2 143 2.5 6.2
Completely trust (10) % 1.8 3.1 0.8 1.8 2.8 0.0 0.5
Unsure % 1.6 1.2 1.9 1.8 1.8 0.0 2.1

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Party

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for

New I don’t have a
Conservative Democratic party |
Canada 2021- Liberal Party Party of Party of Bloc Green Party of People’s Party regularly vote
03 of Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada of Canada for Other Refuse
Question - Government Total Unwgt N 1016 334 278 121 53 37 8 180 1 4
agencies wgt N 1000 340 254 120 65 39 8 170 1 3

Mean 5.2 6.2 34 6.3 5.9 4.4 4.9

Median 6.0 7.0 3.0 7.0 6.0 4.0 5.0
Do not trust at all (0) % 11.5 4.3 22.9 4.7 6.2 15.7 10.9
1 % 37 0.8 9.3 14 0.0 5.1 4.0
2 % 5.0 2.8 9.4 1.3 1.8 4.2 6.4
3 % 7.0 5.1 10.0 3.9 31 16.5 7.6
4 % 7.0 5.7 8.0 7.0 7.2 11.2 7.6
5 % 14.6 14.9 15.5 15.0 8.8 9.4 16.5
6 % 121 121 8.0 12.9 29.5 10.2 11.8
7 % 14.4 20.0 8.2 14.9 22.6 6.4 115
8 % 14.7 20.3 5.0 24.4 18.0 7.2 12.7
9 % 6.6 10.0 19 11.4 0.0 8.6 5.9
Completely trust (10) % 2.5 3.4 13 3.1 2.8 3.0 2.1
Unsure % 1.0 0.7 0.6 0.0 0.0 2.4 3.2

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nnanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Party

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for

New I don’t have a
Conservative Democratic party |
Canada 2021- Liberal Party of Party of Party of Bloc Green Party of People’s Party regularly vote
03 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada of Canada for Other Refuse
Question - Politicians Total Unwgt N 1016 334 278 121 53 37 8 180 1 4

Wgt N 1000 340 254 120 65 39 8 170 1 3

Mean 3.5 43 2.3 3.9 43 2.7 3.2

Median 4.0 5.0 2.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 3.0
Do not trust at all (0) % 21.8 11.2 35.7 13.9 15.2 34.7 23.1
1 % 7.9 6.6 12.7 6.7 2.8 4.0 6.7
2 % 8.6 5.4 10.2 8.5 4.6 7.2 15.1
3 % 7.8 8.2 10.1 5.3 43 8.1 7.4
4 % 9.5 12.4 5.9 15.2 131 5.1 5.1
5 % 21.0 23.7 14.1 235 34.1 27.5 19.3
6 % 9.7 13.2 4.1 10.0 11.6 8.8 10.8
7 % 8.2 115 4.4 11.8 8.6 1.6 6.8
8 % 2.7 45 1.0 1.6 4.1 0.0 2.6
9 % 0.9 2.2 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Completely trust (10) % 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.0 1.6 0.0 0.0
Unsure % 1.6 0.7 0.9 3.4 0.0 3.0 3.2

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nnanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Party

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for

New I don’t have a
Conservative Democratic party |
Canada 2021- Liberal Party of Party of Party of Bloc Green Party of People’s Party regularly vote
03 Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada of Canada for Other Refuse
Question - Industry Total Unwgt N 1016 334 278 121 53 37 8 180 1 4

Wgt N 1000 340 254 120 65 39 8 170 1 3

Mean 3.8 4.0 43 3.0 4.4 2.4 3.4

Median 4.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 2.0 4.0
Do not trust at all (0) % 14.3 11.2 9.0 25.6 8.3 29.7 18.1
1 % 5.5 5.2 6.8 4.0 3.2 8.9 4.9
2 % 9.5 10.1 4.9 10.9 5.9 11.6 14.0
3 % 12.2 12.0 10.5 16.7 2222 11.5 9.4
4 % 10.9 131 10.3 9.4 3.2 14.0 11.3
5 % 22.8 21.0 30.2 18.3 32.2 13.1 17.6
6 % 10.3 12.8 7.0 9.8 8.9 1.6 13.2
7 % 7.2 8.3 11.1 1.8 4.7 1.9 5.6
8 % 4.1 43 5.5 3.4 8.8 0.0 15
9 % 0.7 0.6 1.0 0.0 2.7 2.0 0.0
Completely trust (10) % 0.4 0.5 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Unsure % 21 0.9 2.9 0.0 0.0 5.8 4.4

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Party

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for

New I don’t have a
Conservative Democratic party |
Canada 2021- Liberal Party Party of Party of Bloc Green Party of People’s Party regularly vote
03 of Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada of Canada for Other Refuse
Question - Environmental Total Unwgt N 1016 334 278 121 53 37 8 180 1 4
organizations Wet N 1000 340 254 120 65 39 8 170 1 3

Mean 5.8 6.9 3.2 7.6 7.2 7.0 5.9
Median 7.0 7.0 3.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0
Do not trust at all (0) % 10.0 3.0 26.5 2.9 0.0 3.4 6.2
1 % 37 0.6 115 0.0 1.6 0.0 3.0
2 % 4.3 1.0 9.6 0.7 1.2 6.4 6.2
3 % 4.2 1.6 8.7 1.6 0.0 0.0 7.4
4 % 4.6 3.4 6.7 1.4 1.6 8.2 5.9
5 % 10.7 12.7 12.6 6.9 9.6 0.0 9.9
6 % 9.5 12.7 6.4 9.6 14.5 9.5 6.2

7 % 16.8 20.0 7.8 15.2 25.2 22.8 213

8 % 18.0 24.7 6.3 22.9 245 21.1 16.1
9 % 10.4 11.6 2.1 19.3 18.8 19.1 9.6
Completely trust (10) % 6.9 8.0 0.8 18.8 3.0 9.5 6.7
Unsure % 0.9 0.8 1.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 1.7

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this

survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Party

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for

New I don’t have a
Conservative Democratic party |
Canada 2021- Liberal Party Party of Party of Bloc Green Party of People’s Party regularly vote
03 of Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada of Canada for Other Refuse
Question - Social media Total Unwgt N 1016 334 278 121 53 37 8 180 1 4
f:ﬁ'a;f:;t"zct’l‘.’)TWi“e“ Wet N 1000 340 254 120 65 39 8 170 1 3

Mean 2.2 2.4 1.6 2.6 3.1 24 2.2

Median 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.0
Do not trust at all (0) % 36.2 34.8 43.7 25.4 315 35.4 35.2
1 % 10.3 7.7 15.6 7.2 5.6 10.3 11.9
2 % 11.9 9.5 14.1 18.1 4.3 9.2 11.2
3 % 11.8 141 9.6 111 135 10.5 111
4 % 8.5 10.5 5.1 10.0 8.8 6.7 9.2
5 % 11.9 14.5 6.1 16.1 16.8 18.1 9.9
6 % 4.3 5.1 13 6.3 9.4 7.5 35
7 % 2.5 2.4 21 1.6 5.9 2.1 2.9
8 % 0.6 0.0 0.3 13 0.0 0.0 2.0
9 % 0.2 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Completely trust (10) % 0.6 0.3 0.8 0.0 4.3 0.0 0.0
Unsure % 1.4 0.5 1.3 2.8 0.0 0.0 3.1

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Party

Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for

New Idon’t have a
Conservative Democratic party |
Canada 2021- Liberal Party Party of Party of Bloc Green Party of People’s Party regularly vote
03 of Canada Canada Canada Quebecois Canada of Canada for Other Refuse

Question - In politics Total Unwgt N 1016 334 278 121 53 37 8 180 1 4
people sometimes talk of
left and right. In terms of Wgt N 1000 340 254 120 65 39 8 170 1 3
your political views, where
would you place yourself Mean 4.9 4.1 7.0 3.0 4.7 35 5.1
on a scale where 0 means
left and 10 means right? Median 5.0 4.0 7.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 5.0

Left (0) % 3.7 6.1 0.0 10.3 1.6 8.0 0.0

1 % 2.2 2.7 0.0 6.1 4.3 6.9 0.0

2 % 6.8 6.7 0.4 21.1 7.8 18.0 4.3

3 % 12.1 20.1 0.3 213 9.7 14.2 8.2

4 % 14.4 23.8 3.6 16.6 19.5 10.7 10.5

5 % 19.2 16.8 15.8 10.4 23.2 16.1 344

6 % 9.5 8.4 14.0 4.0 4.4 0.0 13.7

7 % 10.5 4.2 25.9 4.7 9.6 5.1 5.4

8 % 7.5 4.1 18.2 0.0 9.2 3.0 2.7

9 % 2.1 1.6 4.1 0.0 1.5 0.0 1.4

Right (10) % 4.0 0.7 12.3 0.0 0.0 2.8 1.4

Unsure % 7.9 4.8 5.4 5.5 9.2 15.2 18.0

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0
means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2021-03 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - As you know many Canadians Total Unwgt N 1016 240 452 251 73
are concerned about both [ROTATE] Wgt N 1000 248 432 241 79
climate change and the economy. On a
scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means this is Mean 58 8.1 58 35 4.9
absolutely the worst time and 10 is Median 6.0 9.0 7.0 3.0 5.0
absolutely the best time, how good atime  xp (o1 iely the worst time (0) % 14.8 03 115 36.7 12.2
is it for Canada to be ambitious in
addressing climate change even if there are
1 % 3.1 0.4 3.4 4.6 5.6
costs to the economy?
2 % 3.8 0.7 4.3 5.9 4.0
3 % 5.7 3.2 5.2 9.3 5.4
4 % 3.9 2.5 4.3 5.4 2.2
5 % 11.0 9.1 12.1 7.6 21.7
6 % 6.7 7.2 83 3.5 6.5
7 % 11.3 11.3 14.9 5.4 9.9
8 % 10.4 10.8 12.5 8.1 4.7
9 % 83 13.4 7.0 6.0 6.8
Absolutely the best time (10) % 18.7 40.8 149 6.5 7.2
Unsure % 2.1 0.3 1.6 1.0 13.6

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Spectrum

In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0
means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2021-02 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - Why do you have that opinion? Total Unwgt N 871 215 386 213 57
Wgt N 850 220 368 204 59

We need to act now, climate change can't % 39.0 53.5 40.7 21.7 335

wait

We should wait until the economy has % 19.7 9.4 20.9 28.6 19.7

recovered from the effects of the

pandemic

The pandemic offers a good opportunity % 1.3 2.2 0.9 0.4 3.2

for change and highlights the extent of our

potential impact

There are other priorities/Focus should be % 9.0 2.8 7.6 14.8 20.8

on health/vaccine

Diversifying into alternative energy % 11.2 20.9 10.2 4.8 3.3

sources and more environmentally
friendly solutions could help the economy

| do not believe climate change is real or % 3.5 0.3 0.7 11.9 3.7
caused by humans

Canada's impact on climate change is % 3.1 0.0 3.5 6.2 1.2
minimal

Both the economy and the environment % 4.9 7.3 6.0 11 1.2
need to be taken into consideration

Uncertain times/we should wait to see % 0.6 0.0 1.1 0.0 1.4
how the pandemic goes

Addressing climate change would cost too % 3.8 0.8 3.6 6.2 8.1
much money/ raise taxes

Canada's resource industry is more % 0.9 0.4 13 0.7 13
important

Other % 2.8 1.7 3.1 3.5 2.7
Unsure % 0.3 0.6 0.3 0.0 0.0

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Spectrum

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0
means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2021-03 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure

Question - Peer-reviewed science / Total Unwgt N 1016 240 452 251 73
researchers wgt N 1000 248 432 241 79
Mean 7.7 8.9 7.8 6.5 7.2

Median 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 7.0

Do not trust at all (0) % 2.3 0.0 2.7 43 0.8

1 % 0.8 0.0 0.6 23 0.0

2 % 2.1 0.5 1.4 5.0 2.0

3 % 2.7 0.0 11 7.9 4.7

4 % 19 0.7 1.6 3.9 2.0
5 % 7.5 3.0 7.0 11.0 134

6 % 4.7 1.8 5.2 6.3 5.6
7 % 11.6 7.5 135 8.6 23.0
8 % 15.8 11.0 16.6 18.8 17.3
9 % 25.5 30.9 28.6 18.7 12.0
Completely trust (10) % 24.4 44.6 21.3 11.8 15.7

Unsure % 0.8 0.0 0.5 1.4 3.6

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Spectrum

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0
means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2021-03 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure

Question - Traditional news media Total Unwgt N 1016 240 452 251 73
(newspapers, radio, TV, etc.) wgt N 1000 248 432 241 79
Mean 53 6.3 5.7 3.9 4.7

Median 6.0 7.0 6.0 4.0 5.0

Do not trust at all (0) % 10.0 3.1 7.0 22.9 8.9

1 % 4.8 1.6 2.9 11.8 3.9

2 % 3.9 3.1 3.7 4.2 6.8

3 % 6.1 3.6 6.9 6.0 9.5

4 % 5.7 5.5 6.0 5.8 4.3
5 % 13.9 12.7 125 13.0 28.1
6 % 11.0 13.9 11.8 5.7 13.7

7 % 20.1 25.0 23.2 139 6.7

8 % 14.5 18.3 16.7 8.9 7.5

9 % 6.7 9.0 7.3 35 5.8

Completely trust (10) % 1.8 3.4 1.0 1.6 1.2

Unsure % 1.6 0.9 1.0 2.7 3.6

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Spectrum

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0
means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2021-03 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure

Question - Government agencies Total Unwgt N 1016 240 452 251 73
Wgt N 1000 248 432 241 79

Mean 5.2 6.4 5.5 3.8 3.8

Median 6.0 7.0 6.0 4.0 4.0
Do not trust at all (0) % 115 3.5 7.5 25.1 17.7
1 % 3.7 0.6 3.1 6.1 10.0
2 % 5.0 3.2 5.0 6.7 6.0
3 % 7.0 4.2 6.8 8.4 12.0
4 % 7.0 6.5 6.5 8.7 5.9
5 % 14.6 13.9 15.2 13.3 16.7
6 % 12.1 12.5 13.9 9.7 7.8
7 % 14.4 16.5 17.6 9.1 5.6
8 % 14.7 24.4 14.3 7.3 9.3
9 % 6.6 9.8 7.4 3.7 0.7
Completely trust (10) % 2.5 4.2 2.0 1.7 2.5
Unsure % 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.4 5.9

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Spectrum

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0
means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2021-03 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure

Question - Politicians Total Unwgt N 1016 240 452 251 73
Wgt N 1000 248 432 241 79

Mean 3.5 43 3.6 2.6 2.7

Median 4.0 5.0 4.0 2.0 2.0
Do not trust at all (0) % 21.8 11.3 18.4 34.8 33.6
1 % 7.9 5.5 7.5 12.0 5.4
2 % 8.6 5.3 10.6 8.4 9.1
3 % 7.8 8.9 7.1 8.1 7.6
4 % 9.5 12.2 10.2 6.1 7.2
5 % 21.0 23.4 24.0 15.4 14.1
6 % 9.7 14.7 9.3 5.8 8.3
7 % 8.2 13.6 8.2 3.5 6.2
8 % 2.7 2.4 31 3.0 0.9
9 % 0.9 0.6 0.9 1.2 0.6
Completely trust (10) % 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.9 0.0
Unsure % 1.6 2.0 0.7 0.8 6.9

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Spectrum

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0
means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2021-03 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure

Question - Industry Total Unwgt N 1016 240 452 251 73
Wgt N 1000 248 432 241 79

Mean 3.8 31 4.0 4.3 3.7

Median 4.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 4.0
Do not trust at all (0) % 14.3 22.7 11.6 8.0 22.2
1 % 5.5 6.9 4.4 7.0 2.8
2 % 9.5 131 8.8 8.9 4.0
3 % 12.2 11.8 13.8 9.6 13.2
4 % 10.9 12.0 11.5 9.3 8.4
5 % 22.8 15.2 233 30.1 213
6 % 10.3 9.7 12.9 6.8 9.1
7 % 7.2 43 7.1 10.4 6.9
8 % 4.1 2.5 4.2 5.6 4.1
9 % 0.7 0.0 0.6 1.1 2.0
Completely trust (10) % 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.8 0.0
Unsure % 21 1.2 1.7 2.4 5.8

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Spectrum

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0
means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2021-03 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - Environmental organizations Total Unwgt N 1016 240 452 251 73
Wgt N 1000 248 432 241 79
Mean 5.8 7.5 5.8 3.9 6.2
Median 7.0 8.0 7.0 4.0 7.0
Do not trust at all (0) % 10.0 1.2 7.8 25.1 3.8
1 % 3.7 0.4 3.4 8.0 2.8
2 % 43 0.7 4.7 7.5 33
3 % 4.2 0.2 5.5 6.4 33
4 % 4.6 2.9 3.4 7.7 7.0
5 % 10.7 9.4 10.6 11.3 13.6
6 % 9.5 7.2 12.0 6.7 11.3
7 % 16.8 21.2 19.6 7.4 16.0
8 % 18.0 233 20.3 8.9 16.3
9 % 10.4 19.3 7.0 5.5 15.2
Completely trust (10) % 6.9 134 4.8 4.7 3.8
Unsure % 0.9 0.8 0.7 0.7 3.6

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Spectrum

On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means do not trust at all and 10 is completely trust, how much do you trust information from the following sources on the topic of climate change? [RANDOMIZE]

In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0
means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2021-03 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure

Question - Social media (e.g. Facebook, Total Unwgt N 1016 240 452 251 73
Twitter, Instagram, etc.) WetN 1000 248 432 241 79
Mean 2.2 2.4 23 1.7 2.7

Median 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0
Do not trust at all (0) % 36.2 33.7 335 42.8 38.4

1 % 10.3 7.7 10.3 13.9 7.0

2 % 11.9 11.2 11.9 14.7 4.5

3 % 11.8 10.2 14.2 9.9 9.4

4 % 8.5 10.7 8.8 5.0 9.9
5 % 11.9 15.0 11.7 8.4 135

6 % 4.3 6.6 4.6 19 3.4

7 % 2.5 2.4 2.5 1.8 4.8

8 % 0.6 0.6 0.2 0.7 2.0

9 % 0.2 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0

Completely trust (10) % 0.6 0.0 0.2 0.8 3.6

Unsure % 1.4 1.8 1.4 0.0 3.6

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Spectrum

In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0
means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2021-03 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - In politics people sometimes Total Unwgt N 1016 240 452 251 73
talk of left and right. In terms of your Wt N 1000 248 432 241 79

political views, where would you place
yourself on a scale where 0 means left Mean 49 2.1 4.9 8.0
and 10 means right?

Median 5.0 2.0 5.0 8.0
Left (0) % 3.7 15.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1 % 2.2 8.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
2 % 6.8 27.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
3 % 12.1 48.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
4 % 14.4 0.0 334 0.0 0.0
5 % 19.2 0.0 44.5 0.0 0.0
6 % 9.5 0.0 221 0.0 0.0
7 % 10.5 0.0 0.0 43.4 0.0
8 % 7.5 0.0 0.0 311 0.0
9 % 2.1 0.0 0.0 8.8 0.0
Right (10) % 4.0 0.0 0.0 16.7 0.0
Unsure % 7.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2021-1809 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Political Spectrum

In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0
means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2021-03 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Thinking of federal elections, which federal Total Unwgt N 1016 240 452 251 73
party do you usually vote for wgt N 1000 248 432 241 79
Liberal Party of Canada % 34.0 48.8 38.6 15.0 20.5
Conservative Party of Canada % 25.4 0.7 19.6 63.8 17.5
New Democratic Party of Canada % 12.0 28.5 8.6 2.4 8.4
Bloc Quebecois % 6.5 6.1 7.1 5.5 7.6
Green Party of Canada % 3.9 7.3 2.4 1.7 7.4
People’s Party of Canada % 0.8 0.0 0.0 3.4 0.0
I don’t have a party | regularly vote for % 17.0 8.5 23.1 7.8 38.7
Other % 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0
Refuse % 0.3 0.0 0.6 0.3 0.0

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,016 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between February 28" and March 4%, 2021 The margin of error this
survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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